
Office of State Procurement 

State of Louisiana 

Division of Administration 

GOVERNOR COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION

D D D

April 30, 2025 

ADDENDUM NO. 01 

Your reference is directed to RFx Number 3000024283 for the Invitation to Bid for the 

Emergency Support for Logistical Staging Area (LSA) for the Louisiana Governor’s Office 

of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness (GOHSEP), which is currently scheduled to 

open at 10:00 A.M. CT on May 21, 2025.

****************************************************************************** 

The list of participants who attended the mandatory pre-bid conference, which was held on 

Wednesday, April 30, 2025 at 9:00 A.M. CT., is attached. 

****************************************************************************** 

THIS ADDENDUM IS HEREBY OFFICIALLY MADE A PART OF THE REFERENCED 

SOLICITATION. 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:  If you have already submitted your bid and this Addendum does not 

cause you to revise your bid, you should acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by identifying 

your business name and by signing where indicated.  You may return this Acknowledgement by 

mail, by hand delivery or courier to: Office of State Procurement, 1201 N. 3rd Street, Claiborne 

Building - Ste. 2-160, Baton Rouge, LA  70802, or by fax to:  (225) 342-9756.  The State reserves 

the right to request a completed Acknowledgement at any time. Failure to execute an 

Acknowledgement shall not relieve the bidder from complying with the terms of its bid. 

Addendum Acknowledged/No changes: 

For:  ________________________  By:  __________________________ 



 

 

REVISION:  If you have already submitted your bid and this Addendum requires you to revise 

your bid, you must indicate any change(s) below, identify your business name and sign where 

shown.  Revisions shall be delivered prior to bid opening by mail, by hand or courier to:  Office 

of State Procurement, 1201 N. 3rd Street, Claiborne Building - Ste. 2-160, Baton Rouge, LA  

70802, and indicate the RFx number and the bid opening date and time on the outside of the 

envelope for proper identification, or by fax to:  (225) 342-9756.  Electronic transmissions other 

than by fax are not being accepted at this time 

 

Revisions received after bid opening shall not be considered and you shall be held to your 

original bid. 

 

Revision: 

 

For:  ________________________  By:  __________________________ 

 

By: Donald Hunter  

 Office of State Procurement 

 Telephone No. 225-342-5484 

 Email:  Donald.Hunter2@la.gov  
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ATTENDANCE RECORD  

MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE 

ITEM:  Emergency Support for Logistical Staging Area (LSA)  

AGENCY:  Louisiana Governor’s Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness (GOHSEP) 

FILE NO.:  GOH07, SOLICITATION NO.:  3000024283 

DATE/TIME:  Wednesday, April 30, 2025, 9:00 A.M. (CT) 

        

NAME COMPANY NAME  PHONE NO. E-MAIL 

Mark Batiste Vision Companies 

  

985-969-2688 markselectric@att.net 

Ben Diebold LCDR 504-810-0471 ben.diebold@1lemoine.com 

 

Mike Rice Lemoine 337-316-1496 mike.rice@1lemoine.com 

 

Cole Peterson LTS 941-518-1358 cpeterson@LTS.com 

 

J.M. Kane ITS 770-359-8500 j.kane@industrialtentsystems.com 

 

Michael LeBas Grand Isle Shipyard LLC 225-247-8834 mlebas@gisy.com 

 

Maxwell Hume Grand Isle Shipyard LLC 206-605-1011 mhume@gisy.com 

 

Brian Trascher Doodie Calls 504-931-7461 btrascher@gulfsouthconsulting.com 

 

Michael Hebert Vantage Contractors 225-802-0402 michael@vantage-contractors.com 

 

George Knash 

 

Arkel International 225-229-0128 georgeK@arkel.com 

Sean R. Fontenot IEM 225-892-6627 sean.fontenot@iem.com 

 

Elizabeth Norris IEM 781-325-6791 elizabeth.norris@iem.com 
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Jason LaDue IEM 919-402-6896 jason.ladue@iem.com 

 

Mike Brown APTIM 225-329-8712 mike.brown@ketagroup.com 

 

Ryan Brach H2Bravo / H2 Response 504-201-2832 ryan@hrbravo.com 

 

Chad Herndon H2Bravo / H2 Response 501-944-7222 chad@h2bravo.com 

 

Sean Pagart SLSCO 504-344-8513 SPagart@SLSCO.com 

 

Virgil Blanchard E3 Enviro 406-633-1734 vblanchard@E3enviro.com 

 

Brad Graham Ballard Logistics 985-966-6962 brad.graham@ballardbrands.com 

 

Greg Davis Ballard Logistics 504-451-6625 greg.davis@ballardbrands.com 

 

Jeffrey Eaves KBR 318-335-8101 Jeffrey.Eaves@us.kbr.com 

 

Scott Grace KBR 832-627-1768 Scott.Grace@us.kbr.com 

 

Doug Ducote Lemoine Ind 318-955-1169 Brent@lemoineind.com 

Doug@lemoineind.com 

 

Taylor Ulm MLU Services, LLC 706-369-7300 Taylor.ulm@mluservices.com 

 

Kyle Williams Cotton Logistics 337-540-7081 Kyle.williams@cottonteam.com 

 

Todd Roberts BLD / Storm Services 504-920-0835 ToddRLogistics@gmail.com 

 

Korey Clement BLD / Storm Services 504-453-4785 Korey@BLDllc.net 
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Rob Lamm BPS – Better Pumps & Solutions 225-678-7021 RLamm@betterpumps.com 

Shannon Richard BPS – Better Pumps & Solutions 225-907-1303 SRichard@betterpumps.com 

Matt Digby JT Lang 985-662-8214 Matthew.k.digby.mls@army.mil 

Christopher Perkins APTIM Constructors 346-525-7051 Christopher.Perkins@aptim.com 

T.J. Lynch Doodie Calls 512-565-5886 TJ@Doodie-calls.com 

Rory McGlynn LTS 850-567-7006 rmcglynn@LTS.com 

Ben Prosper Garner 337-342-9929 bprosper@garner-es.com 

Brian Martinez Garner 504-657-8679 bmartinez@garner-es.com 

Sarah Toups Lemoine / CDR 346-336-0082 Sarah.toups@1lemoine.com 

Ashley Painter United Contract Solutions, LLC 239-900-4141 apainter@unitedcontractsolutions.com 

Ken Kopcso OBS.US 985-966-2786 Kenny@OBS.US.com 

Kelley Kemp IEM 530-321-1248 Kelley.kemp@iem.com 

Lawrence Crowe Environmental Earth Wise, Inc. 832-266-8182 Lcrowe@eewinc.com 

Mike Navarre Environmental Earth Wise, Inc. 936-714-2159 Mike.navarre@eewinc.com 

Patrick Hicks Environmental Earth Wise, Inc. 281-385-5654 Phicks@eewinc.com 
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